

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS1368A-2)
1.2 to S.F. No. 1368 as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 10, delete everything after "by" and insert "providing recommendations to
1.4 the legislature regarding the newest edition of the ASHRAE 90.1 or more efficient standards."

1.5 Page 2, line 11, after "The" insert "goal of the commissioner is that the" and delete
1.6 "must" and insert "should"

1.7 Page 2, line 12, delete "or greater"

1.8 Page 2, line 13, delete "adopt" and insert "recommend"

1.9 Page 2, line 14, after "the" insert "goal of an"

1.10 Page 2, line 15, before the period, insert "and make recommendations on how to achieve
1.11 the goal"